Service a la clientele: 1 800 463-1611
Customer service: 1 855 459-1954

ROUILLARD

GUIDE D'INSTALLATION
INSTALLATION GUIDE

APPUIS-PIEDS ZETTI NALTO/
ZETTI NALTO FOOT REST
36-42" Haut / 36-42" High




Pieces & Quincailleries - Parts & Hardwares

Instructions

Etope 1: ASSEMBLER LES ANCRAGES AVEC LA BARRE AVEC LES BOULONS ALLEN #4 ET #5.
STEP 1: ASSEMBLE THE ANCHORINGS TO THE FLATBAR WITH THE #4 ET #5 ALLEN BOLTS.

BOM
ITEM Qte Piéce # Nom/Description
] 2 ZET*APPANC Ancrages/Anchorings
2 2 ZET*APPANC Ancrages/Anchorings
3 1  |ZET-APPBAR Barre/Flatbar
4 4 |Boulon Allen #4 Allen Bolt #4
5 4 |Ecrou Allen #5 Allen Nut #5
6 8 |Vis1/4-20 Mecanical screw 1/4 - 20

Outils nécessaires / Tools needed:
1x Allen 4mm
1x Allen 5mm

Etope 2: FIXER L'APPUIS-PIED ASSEMBLE AU BAS DES PATTES AVEC VIS 1/4 - 20.
STEP 2: FIX THE ASSEMBLED FOOT REST TO THE BOTTOMS OF THE LEGS USING 1/4 - 20 SCREWS.
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